
874 

Tariff I 
Item No. I 

Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 138-continued 

ApPROvAlS-Cont;nued 

Rates of Duty 

-

No. 43 

Effective 
Part List 
II No. 

I Normal 
I 

B.P. I Other Pref. Ref. From 
I 

To· 

89.05.001 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.28.009 

92.11.019 

-----

atable, emergency, approved by Life rafts, infl 
British Dep 
neoprene/n 
with emerge 

artment of Trade and made of 
ylon, whether or not complete 
ncy packs 
e limiting valves .. .. 
Zambra pneumatic on-line pro-

Barnet pressur 
Negretti and 

portional co 
Indicators and 

making ofL 
Recorders, vid 

(a) by a sch 
by t 
and 

ntroller, type R 750/1 
watt meters, peculiar to use in the 
MT 11000 volt switchgear 
eo tape, when imported: .. 
001, college or university for use 

hat school, college or university 
not for resale; or 

porter, when declared that they (b) by an im 
are be 
scho 
that 
rema 
colle 
sold 
paym 

ing imported for sale only to 
ols, colleges or universities and 
the said video tape recorders will 
in the property of the school, 
ge or university and will not be 
or otherwise disposed of without 
ent of the duty otherwise payable 

Free Free .. 

Free Free .. 
Free Free .. 

Free Free Free 10.2 

Free Free 20.2 

138 1/7/74 

138 1/7/76 
138 1/7/76 

138 1/4/76 

138 1/4/76 

31/1/7 

30/6/8 
30/6/8 

30/9/7 

30/6/8 

9 

o 
o 

8 

o 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

15.10.001 
15.10.001 
15.10.001 

15.10.001 

15.10.001 
30.03.099 

44.14.009 
73.11.141 
89.05.001 
90.28.009 

Hartall ... greases 
Sylfat ... resins 
Tall oils ... cleaners: 

Approved: 
Aconew 500 .. 
Aconew estra 
Acofar 
Amacid 1 ... 10 
Emtall 705 ... 743 
HarimaFAIP 
Sacadid 2 ... 6 

Tall oil. .. making: 
(a) greases 
(b) synthetic resins 

Vantal. .. greases .. 
Surmontil: 

ampoules 
capsules 50 mg 
tablets 10 mg .. 

Rough sawn ... bows 
Sealing ... windows 
Life rafts ... emergency packs 
Ammeters, indicators ... switches 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1976. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

115 
98 

96 
96 
96 

105 
101 
96 

105 
50 

115 

131 
19 

116 
124 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


