THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 138-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
89.05.001	Life rafts, inflatable, emergency, approved by British Department of Trade and made of neoprene/nylon, whether or not complete with emergency packs	Free	Free		••	138	1/7/74	31/1/79
90.24.011	Barnet pressure limiting valves	Free	Free			138	1/7/76	30/6/80
90.24.011	Negretti and Zambra pneumatic on-line pro- portional controller, type R 750/1	Free	Free		•••	138	1/7/76	30/6/80
90.28.009	Indicators and watt meters, peculiar to use in the making of LMT 11000 volt switchgear	Free	Free	Free	10.2	138	1/4/76	30/9/78
92.11.019	 Recorders, video tape, when imported: (a) by a school, college or university for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or (b) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities and that the said video tape recorders will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable 	Free	Free		20.2	138	1/4/76	30/6/80

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

15.10.001	Hartallgreases			••				115		
15.10.001	Sylfatresins							98	••	
15.10.001	Tall oilscleaners:									
	Approved:									
	Aconew 500							96	••	
	Aconew estra							96	••	
	Acofar	••						96	••	
	Amacid 110	••						105	••	
	Emtall 705743	••						101		
	Harima FAIP							96		
	Sacadid 26	••						105	••	
15.10.001	Tall oilmaking:			••				50		
	(a) greases									
	(b) synthetic resins									
15.10.001	Vantalgreases			••		••		115	••	••
30.03.099	Surmontil:									
	ampoules	••				••			••	
	capsules 50 mg	••		••		••			••	
	tablets 10 mg	••							••	
44.14.009	Rough sawnbows	••		••		••		131	••	
73.11.141	Sealingwindows			••				19	••	
89.05.001	Life raftsemergency packs	••	••	••		••		116	••	
90.28.009	Ammeters, indicatorsswitche	s		••				124	••	
							1			

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.